# Sutton Chain of Lights www.suttoncol.com Sponsorship Packages Saturday December 2<sup>nd</sup> 2023 10 am to 4 pm

#### Dear Sutton Supporter,

We are reaching out to you today to ask for your support in the Sutton 2023 Chain of Lights which will run December 2nd. Although you may not be thinking of the December holiday season right now, we know that advance planning is key to a successful event, and this includes raising funds to provide a memorable day.

We thank you in advance for your consideration in sponsoring the 2023 Sutton Chain of Lights at any level you feel you can do. Your continued involvement and support are always greatly appreciated.

#### Presenting Sponsor: \$1500

- Recognized prominently on brochure front with Company logo
- \* Trolley Signage and Advertising
- \* Recognized on all social media platforms and press as Presenting Sponsor
- Prominently positioned on Event Information Board at the Trolley Hub with logo

### Trolley Sponsor: \$1000

- \* Recognition in brochure inside page with logo
- \* ADOPT a Trolley Sponsor with corresponding signage on a trolley route
- \* Recognized on social media and press releases
- \* Recognized on Event Information Board at the Trolley Hub with logo

### Scavenger Hunt Sponsor: \$750

- Recognized on event scavenger hunt card with logo
- \* Recognized on social media and press releases

# Event Sponsor: \$500

- \* Recognized in brochure with logo
- \* Recognized on social media and press releases

Event Sponsor: \$200

\* Recognized in brochure

## Raffle Sponsor:

- \* Donation of goods or services for scavenger hunt raffle winners.
- \* Recognized on scavenger hunt card and social media.

| <i>Email:</i> _ |                  |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
|                 |                  |  |
|                 | Amount Enclosed: |  |
|                 | Email: _         |  |

Checks can be made payable to Sutton Chain of Lights and mailed to:

Sutton Chain of Lights
556 Central Turnpike
Sutton, MA 01590
Email suttonlights@gmail.com

774-482-0436

Checks must be received by October 15, 2023 to be included in the brochure